
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 16.4 0.40 206.6 8,033 8,033 18,635 43.1

2 晴れ 16.1 8.90 668.4 25,987 34,020 37,270 91.3

3 晴れ 21.6 5.70 580.6 22,574 56,594 55,905 101.2

4 雨 9.9 0.00 52.1 2,026 58,619 74,540 78.6

5 曇り 9.3 7.80 717.9 27,912 86,531 93,175 92.9

6 曇り 8.4 0.00 113.5 4,413 90,944 111,810 81.3

7 曇り 9.5 0.50 176.6 6,866 97,810 130,445 75.0

8 晴れ 8.7 2.10 244.0 9,487 107,297 149,080 72.0

9 晴れ 9.2 1.90 200.1 7,780 115,077 167,715 68.6

10 曇り 13.5 11.00 791.6 30,777 145,854 186,350 78.3

11 晴れ 17.5 0.90 286.7 11,147 157,001 204,985 76.6

12 晴れ 16.5 7.50 611.2 23,763 180,765 223,620 80.8

13 曇り 10.6 5.80 499.2 19,409 200,174 242,255 82.6

14 曇り 13.8 1.30 377.1 14,662 214,835 260,890 82.3

15 曇り 13.8 0.00 112.3 4,366 219,202 279,525 78.4

16 曇り 9.5 1.20 288.6 11,221 230,422 298,160 77.3

17 晴れ 15.1 9.00 774.5 30,113 260,535 316,795 82.2

18 曇り 16.3 1.20 365.4 14,207 274,742 335,430 81.9

19 晴れ 16.9 7.60 769.2 29,906 304,648 354,065 86.0

20 晴れ 16.4 7.60 742.9 28,884 333,532 372,700 89.5

21 晴れ 23.9 12.20 826.2 32,123 365,655 391,335 93.4

22 晴れ 24.2 9.80 766.6 29,805 395,460 409,970 96.5

23 曇り 18.7 0.60 389.5 15,144 410,604 428,605 95.8

24 雨 14.8 0.00 160.5 6,240 416,844 447,240 93.2

25 雨 15.4 0.00 153.8 5,980 422,824 465,875 90.8

26 曇り 14.2 4.60 519.6 20,202 443,026 484,510 91.4

27 曇り 19.1 3.90 522.5 20,315 463,341 503,145 92.1

28 晴れ 14.5 12.50 845.5 32,873 496,214 521,780 95.1

29 晴れ 24.5 12.40 818.5 31,823 528,037 540,415 97.7

30 晴れ 23.1 8.20 689.0 26,788 554,825 559,050 99.2

℃ h 14270.2

15.4 4.82 475.7

4.69 479.3  月目標値(/日) ¥18,635

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥554,825
実績平均(/日) ¥18,494
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